year ended 31 December 2020 by taking into account the recommendations of the 

Remuneration and Nomination Committee. 

2. Determined the total amount of honorarium and allowances for members of the BOC for 

financial year ended 31 December 2020 in the amount of maximum Rp 2.865.469.000 (two 

billion eight hundred sixty five million four hundred sixty nine thousand Rupiah) gross, 

before tax and provided delegation of authority to the Board of Commissioners to determine 

the distribution of the total honorarium and benefits among the members of the BOC by 

taking into account the recommendations of the Remuneration and Nomination Committee.